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1. Various threats to the US - Iran with nuclear weapons
How serious a threat do you think the following items pose to the United States?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
An immediate and
serious threat to
the U.S. 43% 40% 46% 32% 29% 53% 57% 38% 41% 54% 44% 40%
A somewhat
serious threat to
the U.S. 25% 24% 27% 15% 31% 27% 25% 28% 22% 27% 27% 22%
A minor threat to
the U.S. 15% 20% 10% 13% 18% 13% 15% 19% 14% 9% 15% 13%
Not a threat to the
u.S. 5% 8% 2% 8% 4% 5% 1% 3% 7% 2% 5% 4%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 32% 17% 3% 1% 12% 15% 8% 8% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (450) (544) (81) (299) (411) (203) (351) (394) (249) (911) (83)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
An immediate and
serious threat to
the U.S. 43% 46% 33% 33% 58% 43% 46% 37% 27% 41% 42% 45% 43%
A somewhat
serious threat to
the U.S. 25% 27% 27% 16% 22% 23% 24% 29% 36% 22% 29% 27% 21%
A minor threat to
the U.S. 15% 14% 13% 22% 11% 13% 11% 23% 23% 17% 13% 12% 19%
Not a threat to the
u.s. 5% 5% 1% 8% - 3% 4% 6% 13% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Not sure 12% 8% 25% 21% 10% 18% 14% 4% 1% 16% 10% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (994) (814) (92) (88) (31) (282) (340) (214) (127) (128) 211) (400) (255)
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2. Various threats to the US — Saudia Arabia with nuclear weapons
How serious a threat do you think the following items pose to the United States?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
An immediate and
serious threat to
the U.S. 24% 14% 33% 15% 18% 30% 28% 23% 22% 27% 21% 30%
A somewhat
serious threat to
the U.S. 29% 30% 28% 24% 31% 28% 34% 27% 27% 36% 28% 32%
A minor threat to
the U.S. 23% 30% 16% 24% 23% 23% 22% 25% 22% 19% 27% 11%
Not a threat to the
u.s. 10% 15% 5% 4% 8% 14% 11% 10% 11% 7% 12% 4%
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 33% 20% 6% 5% 15% 18% 10% 12% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (451) (547) (81) (302) (412) (203) (352) (396) (250) (915) (83)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
An immediate and
serious threat to
the U.S. 24% 25% 16% 22% 42% 25% 24% 17% 9% 24% 18% 24% 27%
A somewhat
serious threat to
the U.S. 29% 30% 27% 27% 22% 27% 30% 28% 40% 24% 30% 32% 27%
A minor threat to
the U.S. 23% 24% 11% 26% 18% 19% 20% 33% 30% 27% 28% 19% 21%
Not a threat to the
u.S. 10% 10% 15% 3% 7% 6% 9% 16% 18% 8% 9% 11% 10%
Not sure 15% 11% 31% 23% 11% 23% 17% 5% 3% 18% 15% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (816) (94) (88) (31) (282) (343) (215) (127) (128) (212) (403) (255)
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3. Various threats to the US — Russia
How serious a threat do you think the following items pose to the United States?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
An immediate and
serious threat to
the U.S. 11% 10% 12% 4% 9% 15% 14% 13% 10% 10% 13% 7%
A somewhat
serious threat to
the U.S. 27% 25% 30% 15% 28% 30% 34% 19% 26% 42% 29% 23%
A minor threat to
the U.S. 31% 36% 26% 34% 27% 33% 28% 33% 28% 32% 31% 29%
Not a threat to the
u.s. 14% 19% 9% 12% 13% 14% 17% 18% 15% 5% 14% 12%
Not sure 17% 10% 24% 35% 23% 8% 7% 17% 21% 11% 12% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (450) (546) (81) (302) (412) (201) (351) (396) (249) (913) (83)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
An immediate and
serious threat to
the U.S. 11% 9% 14% 18% 27% 11% 9% 9% 6% 11% 10% 13% 9%
A somewhat
serious threat to
the U.S. 27% 30% 14% 22% 28% 29% 25% 26% 32% 20% 31% 27% 30%
A minor threat to
the U.S. 31% 32% 23% 31% 27% 24% 35% 33% 39% 35% 32% 28% 30%
Not a threat to the
u.S. 14% 15% 10% 8% 9% 10% 11% 24% 22% 16% 13% 13% 14%
Not sure 17% 13% 39% 21% 10% 26% 21% 7% 1% 18% 15% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (815) (93) (88) (31) (281) (342) (215) (127) (128) (210) (403) (255)
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4. Various threats to the US — Al Qaeda
How serious a threat do you think the following items pose to the United States?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
An immediate and
serious threat to
the U.S. 49% 48% 50% 37% 31% 59% 69% 44% 47% 61% 52% 41%
A somewhat
serious threat to
the U.S. 24% 27% 21% 17% 31% 25% 18% 26% 23% 24% 24% 25%
A minor threat to
the U.S. 11% 14% 8% 12% 13% 9% 11% 15% 10% 6% 12% 8%
Not a threat to the
u.s. 3% 3% 2% 0% 6% 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1%
Not sure 14% 8% 19% 33% 19% 4% 2% 14% 16% 8% 9% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (448) (546) (81) (301) (411) (201) (352) (393) (249) (911) (83)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
An immediate and
serious threat to
the U.S. 49% 53% 35% 42% 56% 48% 50% 51% 40% 52% 53% 47% 47%
A somewhat
serious threat to
the U.S. 24% 26% 23% 15% 21% 23% 21% 27% 37% 14% 19% 29% 28%
A minor threat to
the U.S. 11% 9% 13% 17% 9% 8% 9% 16% 21% 13% 13% 9% 10%
Not a threat to the
u.S. 3% 3% 1% 4% - 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3%
Not sure 14% 10% 28% 22% 15% 19% 16% 4% 1% 17% 12% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (812) (94) (88) (31) (280) (341) (215) (127) (128) (210) (402) (254)
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5. Various threats to the US — North Korea
How serious a threat do you think the following items pose to the United States?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
An immediate and
serious threat to
the U.S. 30% 32% 28% 24% 22% 38% 35% 31% 27% 34% 29% 32%
A somewhat
serious threat to
the U.S. 29% 25% 34% 22% 31% 30% 34% 28% 28% 35% 33% 20%
A minor threat to
the U.S. 20% 25% 16% 14% 22% 21% 23% 24% 19% 17% 21% 18%
Not a threat to the
u.S. 6% 9% 2% 8% 5% 5% 4% 3% 8% 4% 7% 3%
Not sure 15% 9% 20% 32% 20% 6% 3% 14% 18% 9% 10% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (450) (546) (81) (301) (412) (202) (352) (394) (250) (913) (83)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
An immediate and
serious threat to
the U.S. 30% 31% 23% 31% 48% 29% 31% 28% 16% 29% 31% 30% 30%
A somewhat
serious threat to
the U.S. 29% 32% 24% 22% 17% 30% 26% 32% 44% 21% 35% 31% 29%
A minor threat to
the U.S. 20% 21% 21% 16% 18% 14% 22% 24% 29% 28% 17% 17% 22%
Not a threat to the
u.S. 6% 6% 2% 8% 3% 3% 5% 10% 10% 4% 6% 6% 6%
Not sure 15% 10% 30% 24% 13% 23% 15% 5% 1% 18% 11% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (814) (94) (88) (31) (282) (342) (214) (127) (128) (212) (401) (255)
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6. Various threats to the US — Pakistan
How serious a threat do you think the following items pose to the United States?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
An immediate and
serious threat to
the U.S. 18% 13% 23% 13% 10% 23% 28% 18% 18% 20% 18% 20%
A somewhat
serious threat to
the U.S. 31% 32% 30% 23% 31% 35% 32% 25% 31% 40% 35% 21%
A minor threat to
the U.S. 25% 32% 18% 22% 23% 25% 31% 32% 19% 25% 26% 22%
Not a threat to the
u.S. 8% 12% 5% 8% 11% 7% 5% 6% 11% 5% 9% 6%
Not sure 18% 11% 24% 35% 24% 10% 5% 18% 21% 11% 12% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (449) (542) (78) (300) (411) (202) (350) (394) (247) (908) (83)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

An immediate and
serious threat to

the U.S. 18% 18% 18% 18% 34% 22% 14% 17% 6% 18% 14% 23% 15%
A somewhat

serious threat to

the U.S. 31% 34% 15% 30% 19% 26% 35% 34% 39% 24% 37% 28% 34%
A minor threat to

the U.S. 25% 26% 27% 20% 28% 20% 23% 29% 39% 28% 23% 24% 25%
Not a threat to the

u.s. 8% 9% 3% 8% 6% 5% 7% 14% 14% 9% 9% 6% 10%
Not sure 18% 13% 37% 24% 12% 28% 20% 7% 2% 21% 17% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (810) (94) (87) (31) (281) (339) (213) (127) (127) (211) (400) (253)
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7. Favor or oppose nuclear disarmament
Would you favor or oppose the U.S. (United States) signing a treaty with other nations to reduce and eventually eliminate all nuclear weapons, including our own?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Favor strongly 32% 31% 32% 37% 27% 29% 39% 45% 32% 10% 33% 29%
Favor somewhat 19% 17% 21% 14% 21% 24% 15% 28% 12% 19% 21% 14%
Neither favor nor
oppose 17% 17% 18% 21% 19% 15% 13% 17% 16% 19% 12% 29%
Oppose somewhat 9% 11% 8% 6% 8% 13% 8% 2% 11% 18% 11% 6%
Oppose strongly 11% 15% 7% 2% 6% 16% 20% 2% 14% 19% 14% 5%
Not sure 11% 9% 14% 19% 20% 4% 5% 6% 15% 13% 9% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (453) (547) (81) (303) (413) (203) (352) (397) (251) (917) (83)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Favor strongly 32% 31% 45% 27% 38% 27% 32% 37% 32% 34% 25% 36% 30%
Favor somewhat 19% 18% 28% 19% 24% 17% 21% 17% 18% 18% 19% 24% 14%
Neither favor nor
oppose 17% 16% 17% 26% 15% 21% 16% 15% 16% 24% 19% 13% 17%
Oppose somewhat 9% 11% 5% 4% 10% 9% 6% 17% 8% 9% 14% 8% 8%
Oppose strongly 11% 14% 0% 4% 2% 10% 13% 11% 16% 7% 10% 11% 16%
Not sure 11% 11% 5% 20% 11% 16% 12% 4% 9% 8% 14% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (816) (95) (89) (31) (282) (345) (215) (127) (129) (212) (404) (255)
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8. Support reduction of nuclear warheads
Would you favor or oppose a unilateral reduction of American nuclear warheads?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Favor strongly 22% 23% 20% 23% 23% 19% 23% 28% 25% 4% 23% 17%
Favor somewhat 18% 18% 19% 18% 16% 22% 15% 27% 14% 14% 20% 15%
Neither favor nor
oppose 20% 18% 22% 28% 18% 18% 20% 21% 18% 24% 17% 28%
Oppose somewhat 11% 12% 10% 3% 11% 12% 16% 9% 8% 18% 10% 11%
Oppose strongly 15% 21% 10% 2% 10% 23% 23% 3% 19% 28% 18% 8%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 26% 21% 6% 4% 13% 15% 13% 11% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (451) (545) (81) (301) (412) (202) (351) (394) (251) (914) (82)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Favor strongly 22% 21% 28% 18% 17% 21% 18% 32% 22% 24% 20% 23% 19%
Favor somewhat 18% 19% 20% 11% 19% 16% 21% 14% 29% 20% 20% 13% 25%
Neither favor nor
oppose 20% 18% 16% 34% 41% 22% 17% 19% 6% 24% 17% 23% 15%
Oppose somewhat 11% 10% 12% 15% 11% 11% 12% 8% 10% 10% 11% 14% 7%
Oppose strongly 15% 18% 5% 7% 6% 13% 15% 21% 23% 10% 13% 16% 20%
Not sure 14% 13% 19% 15% 6% 18% 17% 6% 9% 12% 19% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (814) (95) (87) (30) (282) (344) (214) (126) (128) (212) (404) (252)
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9. Ever be universal nuclear disarmament
Do you think that there will ever be universal nuclear disarmament?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 8% 7% 9% 6% 11% 7% 6% 10% 7% 5% 8% 7%
No 64% 2% 57% 64% 60% 65% 68% 54% 65% 76% 69% 50%
Not sure 28% 22% 34% 30% 29% 28% 27% 35% 28% 19% 22% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (453) (547) (81) (303) (413) (203) (352) (397) (251) (917) (83)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 4% 13% 9% 5% 10% 6% 8% 7%
No 64% 65% 59% 61% 49% 65% 59% 75% 71% 66% 66% 63% 62%
Not sure 28% 27% 35% 29% 44% 31% 28% 16% 23% 25% 28% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (816) (95) (89) (31) (282) (345) (215) (127) (129) (212) (404) (255)




